
EXCEPTION TO SF 30, APPROVED BY NARS 5/79 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE lOF 3 

2. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT 
660 See block 16 c. NA27344 NO. (If 

applicable) 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 

co 
DE 

U.S. Department of Energy /NNSA SC U.S. Department of Energy /NNSA 
M&O Contract Support Division Livermore Site Office M/S L-293 
P.O. Box 5400 7000 East Avenue 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 Livermore, CA 94550 
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, State, and Z IP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF 

SOLICITATION NO. 

Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC 
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory M/S L-019 
7000 East A venue 
Livermore, CA 94550 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

x l OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ 
ORDER NO. 

DE-AC52-07NA27344 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE May 8, 2007 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not ex-
tended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the 
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 25, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this 
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separa te letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment 
numbers. FAILURE OF YOU R ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS 
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to 
change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified . 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

see attached 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
A. Tttb LHANGt URUt l< I~ 1::,;:,UtU l'Ul6UAN I IU: (Specif,;au thority) !Ht LHANG~ ::>t l fUl<ltt IN ll t M 14 ARt MADt IN LUN ll<AL I/ URDER 
NO. IN ITEM lOA. 
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

avvrovriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b) . 

c. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

x Clause H-19 Modification Authority, Clause I-120 changes, and Mutual Agreement 
D. OTHER (Specif,; h;pe of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, -X_ is required to sign this document and return --1 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION (O rganized UIJ UCF section headings, including solici tation/con tract subject matter where 
feasible.) 

See page 2. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (fype or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
Joseph (Trey) Johnston 
Director, Prime Contract Mana£ement 

David P. Goett, Contracting Officer 
U.S. Department of Ener£V)NNSA 

158. CONTRACTOR/ OFFEROR 15C. DATE 16, UNIIBD~ 16L. lJA l t 

~c_~4,,i/ ~ 
SIGNED 

By (;~~ "' m,h"g Offire,) 

SIGNED 

Ii/ i1-f //f- 1,/tbft.f 
atb of person authorized to sign) 

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 



Contract No. DE-AC52-07NA27344 
Modification No. : 660 
Page 2 of 3 

A. The following changes are hereby incorporated into the contract: 

1. Part I- Clause H-6 is changed as follows : 

Paragraph (c), the table is changed to update/add estimated cost for the FY18 Parent Oversight Plan: 

Contract Period 
10/01 /2007-09/30/2008 
10/01/2008-09/30/2009 
10/01/2009-09/30/2010 
10/01 /2010-09/30/2011 
10/01 /2011-09/30/2012 
10/01 /2012-09/30/2013 
10/01/2013-09/30/2014 
10/01/2014-09/30/2015 
10/01 /2015-09/30/2016 
10/01 /2016-09/30/2017 
10/10/2017-09/30/2018 
10/01 /2018-09/30/2019 
10/01/2019-09/30/2020 
10/01 /2020-09/30/2021 

Cost Estimate 
$4,177,243 
$3 ,712,955 
$2,344,137 
$2,285,990 
$2,283,058 
$2,332,209 
$2,277,751 
$2,047,131 
$2,003,806 
$1 ,912,558 
$1 ,953 ,463 

Mod# 
M-003 
M-053 
M-107 
164 
232 
300 
388 
473 
555 
619 
660 

Paragraph (d), the table is changed to update/add actual cost for the FYl 7 Parent Oversight Plan: 

Contract Period 
10/01 /2007-09/30/2008 
10/01/2008-09/30/2009 
10/01/2009-09/30/2010 
10/01 /2010-09/30/2011 
10/01/2011-09/30/2012 
10/01 /2012-09/30/2013 
10/01 /2013-09/30/2014 
10/01/2014-09/30/2015 
10/01/2015-09/30/2016 
10/01 /2016-09/30/2017 
10/01 /2017-09/30/2018 
10/01/2018-09/30/2019 
10/01/2019-09/30/2020 
10/01/2020-09/30/2021 

Actual Costs 
$2,063 ,577.00 
$1 ,915,649.36 
$1 ,514,809.56 
$1,613 ,780.66 
$1 ,872,615.91 
$1 ,715 ,412.09 
$1 ,298,617.39 
$1 ,389,360.74 
$1 ,442,238.43 
$1 ,345,312.00 

2. Part I - Clause H-8 is changed as follows : 

Mod# 
164 
513 
513 
513 
51 3 
513 
513 
580 
645 
660 

Paragraph (b) (1) table is changed to update/add FYI 7 actual cost: 

Contract Period 

10/01/2007-09/3 0/2008 
10/01 /2008-09/30/2009 
10/01 /2009-09/30/2010 

Estimated Cost 

$925 ,000 
$2,000,000 
$4,000,000 

Actual Cost 

$724,863.00 
$1 ,824,512.47 
$ 224,859.19 

Mod# 

M-107 
513 
513 



10/01/2010-09/30/2011 
10/01/2011-09/30/2012 
10/01/2012-09/30/2013 
10/01/2013-09/30/2014 
10/01 /2014-09/30/2015 
10/01 /2015-09/30/2016 
10/01/2016-09/30/2017 
10/01/2017-09/30/2018 
10/01 /2018-09/30/2019 
10/01 /2019-09/30/2020 
10/01 /2020-09 /3 0/2021 

$1,250,000 
$500,000 
$500,000 
$500,000 
$500,000 
$500,000 
$500,000 
$500,000 

Contract No. DE-AC52-07NA27344 
Modification No.: 660 
Page 3 of 3 

$613,086.77 
$236,406.80 
$326,360.55 
$161,934.51 
$351 ,280.82 
$382,482.47 
$130,320.85 

513 
513 
513 
513 
569 
645 
660 
652 

3. Section J, Appendix C, Special Financial Institution Agreement has been updated to add the current 
renegotiated agreement and option dates. 

4. Section J, Appendix F, Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan for FY 2018 has been added. 

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


