


 Contract No. DE-AC52-07NA27344

 Modification No.: 677 

 Page 2 of 3 
                                      
A. The following changes are hereby incorporated into the Contract: 

 

1. Part I – Clause H-3 the title is changed to NNSA 2018 Laboratory, Plant, and Site Strategic Planning 

Guidance and the guidance is updated per NNSA memorandum dated May 31, 2018. 

 

2. Part I - Clause H-8 is changed as follows: 

 

Paragraph (b) (1) and the table are changed to update/add FY18 estimated cost: 

 

(1) The utilization of Parent Organization experts, which are defined herein as employees of Parent 

Organizations, for the purpose of achieving improvement in management and performance such as those 

identified through Parent Organization oversight are allowable costs subject to the conditions contained 

herein.  Such Parent Organization experts’ services are not considered a “Subcontract” as contemplated by 

the Contract’s Section I Clause entitled "DEAR 970.5244-1 Contractor Purchasing System."  The total 

estimated cost for Parent Organization experts’ services is to be determined by the Contracting Officer during 

the Transition Period, and annually thereafter, and added via supplemental agreement contract modification. 

 

Contract Period             Estimated Cost Actual Cost       Mod # 

 

10/01/2007-09/30/2008     $925,000           $724,863.00       M-107 

10/01/2008-09/30/2009     $2,000,000             $1,824,512.47      513 

10/01/2009-09/30/2010      $4,000,000             $ 224,859.19     513 

10/01/2010-09/30/2011      $1,250,000             $ 613,086.77      513  

10/01/2011-09/30/2012      $500,000                   $236,406.80        513   

10/01/2012-09/30/2013         $500,000                   $326,360.55        513   

10/01/2013-09/30/2014      $500,000                  $161,934.51        513   

10/01/2014-09/30/2015      $500,000                  $351,280.82        569 

10/01/2015-09/30/2016      $500,000     $382,482.47       645 

10/01/2016-09/30/2017      $500,000  $130,320.85             660   

10/01/2017-09/30/2018      $500,000          652 

10/01/2018-09/30/2019  $375,000     677    

10/01/2019-09/30/2020 

10/01/2020-09/30/2021 

 

3. Section I, Clause I-144 FAR Clause 52.203-16 Preventing Personal Conflicts of Interest (December 2011) 

is added. 

 

4. Section J, Appendix D, Key Personnel has been updated for the following: remove Arthur A. Wong as the 

Associate Director for Strategic Resources Management Directorate and replace him with Renee L. Breyer; 

remove Anita P. Gursahani, (acting) as the Principal Associate Director for Operations and Business and 

replace her with Reva A Nickelson; remove Michael J. Merritt as the Associate Director for Nuclear 

Operations and replace him with Philip W, Pellette (acting). 

 

5. Section J, Appendix G, List of Applicable Directives is revised as follows: 

 

DOE Directive  Change 

DOE O 140.1 Added, Full implementation December 15, 

2018 

DOE M 140.1-1B Deleted per DOE O 140.1 



 Contract No. DE-AC52-07NA27344

 Modification No.: 677 

 Page 3 of 3 
                                      

DOE O 205.1B, Chg. 3 Deleted the “Note” Listed in Appendix G 

referencing NAP 14.1D, NAP 14.1C Chapter 

VII, and NAP 14.3D per NNSA SD 205.1 

DOE M 205.1-3 Deleted per DOE Order 470.6 

DOE O 350.1 Chg. 6 Added 

DOE O 413.3B Chg. 5 Updated to Chg. 5 
 

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 


	SF-30 Mod 677-1
	SF-30 Mod 677

